
Sunday, May 28, 2017

@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

75F Cloudy 79%H 9mphWNW
Mile Off :7:32 am

5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Everett Schroeter     6:05.32 Clinton Blacksmith    20:01.13 Kelly Parma     22:35.94 Julio Lopez     23:11.64

Frances McKissick     7:13.02 Frances McKissick    23:48.05 Eeva Toiviainen     25:54.83 Kim Andres     26:16.35

                               Runners --- Average Time of38 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.0%29:15

Half

1 Clinton Blacksmith 1    20:01.13OVERALL 1 (25) 6:26.6Denton +45 64.4%9:38

1 Kelly Parma 2    22:35.94MASTERS 2 (44) 7:16.4+19 62.3%11:09

1 Julio Lopez 6    23:11.64SENIORS 6 (61) 7:27.9Farmers Branch +27 69.8%11:22

1 Jonathan Chock 3    22:36.40M10-14 3 (14) 7:16.6Plano +21 62.8%11:08

2 Logan Rock 8    23:33.14 8 (14) 7:34.8Plano +71 60.2%11:11

3 Karthik Ponnapalli 35    30:02.78 24 (12) 9:40.3+173 49.5%13:35

1 Ethan Merrifield 4    22:43.98M15-19 4 (15) 7:19.0Carrollton +23 61.2%11:11

2 Henry Ridley 7    23:23.54 7 (15) 7:31.8Dallas +34 59.5%11:25

3 Mason Morland 13    24:37.84 12 (15) 7:55.7Irving  56.5%

1 Clint Simpson 38    30:28.69M20-24 25 (21) 9:48.6-36 42.5%15:32

1 Manav Shah 10    23:48.05M30-34 10 (32) 7:39.6Dallas +45 54.6%11:31

2 Vikram Jaiswal 39    31:02.65 26 (33) 9:59.5-52 42.0%15:57

3 Andres Franco 53    41:08.76 36 (31) 13:14.6Plano +87 31.5%19:51

1 Kris Nance 5    22:45.25M40-44 5 (40) 7:19.4Plano +22 60.0%11:12

2 Siva Vurimi 57    56:15.43 38 (44) 18:06.4+34 25.0%27:51

1 Keith Lundberg 24    26:37.21M45-49 18 (49) 8:34.1+3 55.0%13:17

2 Marcus Moore 22    26:39.80 16 (46) 8:34.9Carrollton -12 53.6%13:26

3 Alex Ramirez 23    26:43.11 17 (48) 8:36.0Carrollton +70 54.3%12:47

4 Ryan Pogue 30    27:45.47 22 (45) 8:56.1Carrollton -23 51.1%14:04

5 Geronimo Simpao 33    29:30.59 23 (45) 9:29.9Irving -2 48.0%14:46

6 Supote Manodamrongsat 48    33:19.75 32 (49) 10:43.7Flower Mound +145 43.9%15:27

7 Chris Goins 50    36:02.58 34 (46) 11:36.1Garland +79 39.6%17:22

1 Scott Berthel 9    23:36.97M50-54 9 (52) 7:36.1Carrollton -88 63.5%12:32

2 Doug Waters 20    26:14.05 15 (52) 8:26.6Carrollton +14 57.1%13:00

3 M Maimonides 27    27:14.10 20 (53) 8:46.0Kansas City, Mo -32 55.5%13:53

4 Ken Robinson 29    27:29.50 21 (54) 8:50.9Plano +4 55.4%13:43

1 David Short 12    23:24.44M55-59 11 (56) 7:32.0Frisco +9 66.2%11:38

2 Ronald Hamilton 41    31:51.32 27 (57) 10:15.2The Colony +19 49.1%15:46

3 Clay Timmons 47    33:21.85 31 (55) 10:44.3Carrollton +155 46.1%15:24

4 John Kramer 51    35:34.27 35 (55) 11:27.0Plano  43.2%

1 Ruben Arevalo 16    25:50.09M60-64 14 (61) 8:18.9Carrollton +34 62.6%12:38

2 Ruben Reyes 45    33:10.56 29 (61) 10:40.7Carrollton +66 48.8%16:03

3 Robert Simpson 46    33:22.39 30 (62) 10:44.5+97 48.9%15:53

4 Michael Johnson 49    35:05.78 33 (64) 11:17.8Coppell +78 47.4%16:54

1 John Nance 14    25:00.36M65-69 13 (69) 8:02.9Rowlett +61 69.7%12:00

2 David Mask 26    26:43.00 19 (65) 8:36.0Lewisville +3 62.8%13:20

3 Scott McKissick 43    32:38.83 28 (68) 10:30.5Irving +17 52.8%16:11

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/28/2017



4 Scott Ahlstrom 54    45:59.72M65-69 37 (68) 14:48.3Carrollton +43 37.5%22:38

                               Runners --- Average Time of21 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.6%34:44

Half

1 Frances McKissick 11    23:48.05OVERALL 1 (55) 7:39.6Irving +13 75.8%11:47

1 Eeva Toiviainen 17    25:54.83MASTERS 3 (44) 8:20.5Flower Mound +10 61.0%12:52

1 Kim Andres 19    26:16.35SENIORS 5 (64) 8:27.4Irving  78.0%

1 McKenzie Moore 21    26:32.97F15-19 6 (16) 8:32.7Carrollton +159 57.6%11:57

2 Isabella Berthel 36    30:19.00 12 (15) 9:45.5Carrollton +143 51.1%13:58

1 Sonia Vazquez 15    25:08.92F20-24 2 (23) 8:05.7+46 58.8%12:11

1 Natalia Gaitan 52    41:07.88F30-34 17 (31) 13:14.3Plano +84 36.0%19:52

1 Megha Ramanan 42    32:32.62F35-39 15 (36) 10:28.5+42 46.1%15:55

1 Angela Harris 31    28:58.86F40-44 9 (42) 9:19.7Grapevine +94 53.7%13:42

2 Lisa Jo Garcia 32    29:31.50 10 (41) 9:30.2Coppell +76 52.3%14:08

1 Kaisa Peltonen 25    26:53.21F45-49 7 (45) 8:39.2Coppell +65 59.4%12:54

2 Amie Goins 40    31:21.50 14 (45) 10:05.6Garland +77 50.9%15:02

3 Elise Harper 55    47:09.13 18 (48) 15:10.6Allen  35.0%

4 Rashmi Ponnapalli 56    56:15.36 19 (45) 18:06.4+35 28.4%27:50

1 Jennifer Johnson 18    25:58.36F50-54 4 (54) 8:21.6Coppell +29 68.6%12:44

2 Kuay Sullivan 28    27:38.02 8 (51) 8:53.7Coppell  62.0%

3 Cindy Felker 34    29:54.94 11 (54) 9:37.7Bedford +51 59.5%14:32

4 Yanira Lopez 37    30:27.77 13 (54) 9:48.3Farmers Branch +21 58.5%15:04

1 Betsy Palmer 44    32:56.61F55-59 16 (56) 10:36.2Carrollton +28 55.5%16:14

2 Kathy Kelly 58 1:05:07.80 20 (58) 20:57.8The Colony +147 28.9%31:20

3 Susan Olukoga-Daniel 59 1:05:21.06 21 (55) 21:02.1+151 27.6%31:25

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/28/2017



                               Runners --- Average Time of15 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 54.2%8:14

Half

1 Everett Schroeter 1     6:05.32OVERALL 1 (38) 6:05.3 63.5%

1 David Toth 13     8:35.75M01-09 9 (7) 8:35.8Coppell  59.5%

1 Gabor Toth 12     8:34.84M35-39 8 (36) 8:34.8Coppell  44.4%

1 Kris Nance 2     6:09.01M40-44 2 (40) 6:09.0Plano  63.8%

2 Kelly Parma 3     6:19.84 3 (44) 6:19.8 63.9%

3 Enrique Hernandez 19     9:57.69 12 (42) 9:57.7Carrollton  40.0%

1 Keith Lundberg 6     7:06.25M45-49 6 (49) 7:06.3 59.2%

2 Nathan Bruser 17     8:21.07 10 (46) 8:21.1Coppell  49.2%

1 M Maimonides 5     7:05.77M50-54 5 (53) 7:05.8Kansas City, Mo  61.2%

1 John Kramer 18     9:07.79M55-59 11 (55) 9:07.8Plano  48.4%

2 David Short 23    10:45.90 15 (56) 10:45.9Frisco  41.4%

1 Julio Lopez 4     6:52.44M60-64 4 (61) 6:52.4Farmers Branch  67.7%

2 Ruben Arevalo 8     7:46.92 7 (61) 7:46.9Carrollton  59.8%

3 Ruben Reyes 22    10:12.49 14 (61) 10:12.5Carrollton  45.6%

4 Michael Johnson 21    10:30.53 13 (64) 10:30.5Coppell  45.5%

                               Runners --- Average Time of9 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 60.9%8:45

Half

1 Frances McKissick 7     7:13.02OVERALL 1 (55) 7:13.0Irving  73.7%

1 Blake Bruser 16     8:20.31F01-09 7 (8) 8:20.3Coppell  61.5%

1 Eeva Toiviainen 11     8:14.94F40-44 4 (44) 8:14.9Flower Mound  56.1%

1 Elise Harper 24    11:24.12F45-49 9 (48) 11:24.1Allen  42.6%

1 Jennifer Johnson 10     8:07.05F50-54 3 (54) 8:07.1Coppell  64.7%

2 Yanira Lopez 14     8:38.52 5 (54) 8:38.5Farmers Branch  60.7%

3 Kuay Sullivan 15     8:45.44 6 (51) 8:45.4Coppell  57.6%

1 Betsy Palmer 20    10:11.37F55-59 8 (56) 10:11.4Carrollton  52.9%

1 Kim Andres 9     7:47.32F60-64 2 (64) 7:47.3Irving  77.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/28/2017



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
111 6003  Everett Schroeter (M38) M35-39 OA      6:05.32 6:05.3 20.81     6:05.33--- 63.5%

922 7276  Kris Nance (M40) M40-44 1st      6:09.01 6:09.0 21.04     6:09.900.9 63.8%

133 6013  Kelly Parma (M44) M40-44 2nd      6:19.84 6:19.8 21.61     6:19.84--- 63.9%

7844 7193  Julio Lopez (M61) M60-64 1st      6:52.44 6:52.4 23.49     6:52.44--- 67.7%

155 6557  M Maimonides (M53) M50-54 1st      7:05.77 7:05.8 24.23     7:05.77--- 61.2%

x66 6002  Keith Lundberg (M49) M45-49 1st      7:06.25 7:06.3 24.29     7:07.421.2 59.2%

1617 7062  Frances McKissick (F55) F55-59 OA      7:13.02 7:13.0 24.69     7:14.781.8 73.7%

578 6995  Ruben Arevalo (M61) M60-64 2nd      7:46.92 7:46.9 26.57     7:46.92--- 59.8%

6029 7040  Kim Andres (F64) F60-64 1st      7:47.32 7:47.3 26.63     7:47.760.4 77.8%

12310 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F54) F50-54 1st      8:07.05 8:07.1 27.77     8:07.06--- 64.7%

5411 7073  Eeva Toiviainen (F44) F40-44 1st      8:14.94 8:14.9 28.17     8:16.361.4 56.1%

1812 7380  Gabor Toth (M36) M35-39 1st      8:34.84 8:34.8 29.31     8:37.752.9 44.4%

x913 7379  David Toth (M7) M01-09 1st      8:35.75 8:35.8 29.36     8:37.992.2 59.5%

70514 7198  Yanira Lopez (F54) F50-54 2nd      8:38.52 8:38.5 29.54     8:41.382.9 60.7%

28615 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F51) F50-54 3rd      8:45.44 8:45.4 29.93     8:48.863.4 57.6%

20716 6994  Blake Bruser (F8) F01-09 1st      8:20.31 8:20.3 28.51     8:53.3033.0 61.5%

251017 6993  Nathan Bruser (M46) M45-49 2nd      8:21.07 8:21.1 28.57     8:53.7332.7 49.2%

331118 7261  John Kramer (M55) M55-59 1st      9:07.79 9:07.8 31.19     9:10.382.6 48.4%

51219 7075  Enrique Hernandez (M42) M40-44 3rd      9:57.69 9:57.7 34.04   10:08.2910.6 40.0%

5820 7454  Betsy Palmer (F56) F55-59 1st     10:11.37 10:11.4 34.84   10:23.2511.9 52.9%

341321 7252  Michael Johnson (M64) M60-64 4th     10:30.53 10:30.5 35.92   10:34.774.2 45.5%

271422 7283  Ruben Reyes (M61) M60-64 3rd     10:12.49 10:12.5 34.90   10:45.8533.4 45.6%

411523 7061  David Short (M56) M55-59 2nd     10:45.90 10:45.9 36.78   10:49.793.9 41.4%

5924 6775  Elise Harper (F48) F45-49 1st     11:24.12 11:24.1 39.00   11:25.091.0 42.6%

Average Finish Time: 08:25 Average Age Grade: 56.7%6 Club PR's 2 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
211 6626  Clinton Blacksmith (M25) M25-29 OA     20:01.13 6:26.6 20.02   20:01.13---  9:38 10:23 +45 64.4%

922 6013  Kelly Parma (M44) M40-44 MS     22:35.94 7:16.4 22.58   22:36.600.7 11:09 11:27 +19 62.3%

x33 6665  Jonathan Chock (M14) M10-14 1st     22:36.40 7:16.6 22.60   22:38.572.2 11:08 11:29 +21 62.8%

x44 6664  Ethan Merrifield (M15) M15-19 1st     22:43.98 7:19.0 22.72   22:43.98--- 11:11 11:33 +23 61.2%

1755 7276  Kris Nance (M40) M40-44 1st     22:45.25 7:19.4 22.75   22:48.823.6 11:12 11:34 +22 60.0%

8266 7193  Julio Lopez (M61) M60-64 SR     23:11.64 7:27.9 23.18   23:13.672.0 11:22 11:50 +27 69.8%

x77 6663  Henry Ridley (M15) M15-19 2nd     23:23.54 7:31.8 23.38   23:25.301.8 11:25 11:59 +34 59.5%

x88 6662  Logan Rock (M14) M10-14 2nd     23:33.14 7:34.8 23.55   23:33.14--- 11:11 12:22 +71 60.2%

x99 6655  Scott Berthel (M52) M50-54 1st     23:36.97 7:36.1 23.60   23:44.557.6 12:32 11:05 -88 63.5%

221010 7184  Manav Shah (M32) M30-34 1st     23:48.05 7:39.6 23.80   23:49.931.9 11:31 12:17 +45 54.6%

22111 7062  Frances McKissick (F55) F55-59 OA     23:48.05 7:39.6 23.80   23:50.772.7 11:47 12:01 +13 75.8%

461112 7061  David Short (M56) M55-59 1st     23:24.44 7:32.0 23.40   23:54.8030.4 11:38 11:47 +9 66.2%

x1213 6667  Mason Morland (M15) M15-19 3rd     24:37.84 7:55.7 24.62   24:39.141.3 56.5%

781314 7089  John Nance (M69) M65-69 1st     25:00.36 8:02.9 25.00   25:01.741.4 12:00 13:01 +61 69.7%

x215 6001  Sonia Vazquez (F23) F20-24 1st     25:08.92 8:05.7 25.13   25:11.262.3 12:11 12:58 +46 58.8%

51416 6995  Ruben Arevalo (M61) M60-64 1st     25:50.09 8:18.9 25.83   25:50.09--- 12:38 13:12 +34 62.6%

13317 7073  Eeva Toiviainen (F44) F40-44 MS     25:54.83 8:20.5 25.90   25:59.774.9 12:52 13:02 +10 61.0%

19418 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F54) F50-54 1st     25:58.36 8:21.6 25.97   26:01.613.3 12:44 13:14 +29 68.6%

64519 7040  Kim Andres (F64) F60-64 SR     26:16.35 8:27.4 26.27   26:19.983.6 78.0%

351520 6992  Doug Waters (M52) M50-54 2nd     26:14.05 8:26.6 26.23   26:21.387.3 13:00 13:14 +14 57.1%

x621 6670  McKenzie Moore (F16) F15-19 1st     26:32.97 8:32.7 26.53   26:32.97--- 11:57 14:36 +159 57.6%

x1622 6669  Marcus Moore (M46) M45-49 2nd     26:39.80 8:34.9 26.65   26:40.530.7 13:26 13:14 -12 53.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/28/2017



11723 7146  Alex Ramirez (M48) M45-49 3rd     26:43.11 8:36.0 26.72   26:43.11--- 12:47 13:56 +70 54.3%

x1824 6002  Keith Lundberg (M49) M45-49 1st     26:37.21 8:34.1 26.62   26:51.1213.9 13:17 13:20 +3 55.0%

9725 7571  Kaisa Peltonen (F45) F45-49 1st     26:53.21 8:39.2 26.88   26:59.256.0 12:54 13:59 +65 59.4%

771926 7008  David Mask (M65) M65-69 2nd     26:43.00 8:36.0 26.72   27:18.0135.0 13:20 13:23 +3 62.8%

82027 6557  M Maimonides (M53) M50-54 3rd     27:14.10 8:46.0 27.23   27:23.239.1 13:53 13:21 -32 55.5%

25828 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F51) F50-54 2nd     27:38.02 8:53.7 27.63   27:44.266.2 62.0%

292129 7077  Ken Robinson (M54) M50-54 4th     27:29.50 8:50.9 27.48   27:46.6117.1 13:43 13:47 +4 55.4%

72230 7345  Ryan Pogue (M45) M45-49 4th     27:45.47 8:56.1 27.75   27:59.6414.2 14:04 13:41 -23 51.1%

x931 6649  Angela Harris (F42) F40-44 1st     28:58.86 9:19.7 28.97   29:03.634.8 13:42 15:17 +94 53.7%

71032 7575  Lisa Jo Garcia (F41) F40-44 2nd     29:31.50 9:30.2 29.52   29:37.045.5 14:08 15:24 +76 52.3%

102333 7509  Geronimo Simpao (M45) M45-49 5th     29:30.59 9:29.9 29.50   29:47.7417.1 14:46 14:44 -2 48.0%

11134 6173  Cindy Felker (F54) F50-54 3rd     29:54.94 9:37.7 29.90   30:00.195.3 14:32 15:23 +51 59.5%

x2435 6006  Karthik Ponnapalli (M12) M10-14 3rd     30:02.78 9:40.3 30.03   30:06.083.3 13:35 16:28 +173 49.5%

x1236 6651  Isabella Berthel (F15) F15-19 2nd     30:19.00 9:45.5 30.32   30:22.083.1 13:58 16:21 +143 51.1%

701337 7198  Yanira Lopez (F54) F50-54 4th     30:27.77 9:48.3 30.45   30:33.866.1 15:04 15:24 +21 58.5%

x2538 6009  Clint Simpson (M21) M20-24 1st     30:28.69 9:48.6 30.47   30:35.967.3 15:32 14:56 -36 42.5%

x2639 6011  Vikram Jaiswal (M33) M30-34 2nd     31:02.65 9:59.5 31.03   31:08.125.5 15:57 15:05 -52 42.0%

91440 7044  Amie Goins (F45) F45-49 2nd     31:21.50 10:05.6 31.35   31:29.638.1 15:02 16:19 +77 50.9%

432741 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M57) M55-59 2nd     31:51.32 10:15.2 31.85   32:01.059.7 15:46 16:05 +19 49.1%

x1542 6012  Megha Ramanan (F36) F35-39 1st     32:32.62 10:28.5 32.53   32:39.496.9 15:55 16:37 +42 46.1%

752843 7048  Scott McKissick (M68) M65-69 3rd     32:38.83 10:30.5 32.63   33:00.6821.8 16:11 16:28 +17 52.8%

71644 7454  Betsy Palmer (F56) F55-59 1st     32:56.61 10:36.2 32.93   33:13.0616.4 16:14 16:42 +28 55.5%

652945 7283  Ruben Reyes (M61) M60-64 2nd     33:10.56 10:40.7 33.17   33:22.6012.0 16:03 17:08 +66 48.8%

x3046 6008  Robert Simpson (M62) M60-64 3rd     33:22.39 10:44.5 33.37   33:30.658.3 15:53 17:30 +97 48.9%

23147 7555  Clay Timmons (M55) M55-59 3rd     33:21.85 10:44.3 33.35   33:36.9815.1 15:24 17:58 +155 46.1%

83248 7249  Supote Manodamrongsat (M4 M45-49 6th     33:19.75 10:43.7 33.32   33:44.8025.0 15:27 17:52 +145 43.9%

343349 7252  Michael Johnson (M64) M60-64 4th     35:05.78 11:17.8 35.08   35:16.6910.9 16:54 18:12 +78 47.4%

53450 7050  Chris Goins (M46) M45-49 7th     36:02.58 11:36.1 36.03   36:11.248.7 17:22 18:41 +79 39.6%

333551 7261  John Kramer (M55) M55-59 4th     35:34.27 11:27.0 35.57   37:46.96132.7 43.2%

x1752 7332  Natalia Gaitan (F31) F30-34 1st     41:07.88 13:14.3 41.12   41:27.0019.1 19:52 21:16 +84 36.0%

x3653 7331  Andres Franco (M31) M30-34 3rd     41:08.76 13:14.6 41.13   41:28.1119.3 19:51 21:18 +87 31.5%

313754 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M68) M65-69 4th     45:59.72 14:48.3 45.98   46:10.3710.6 22:38 23:22 +43 37.5%

61855 6775  Elise Harper (F48) F45-49 3rd     47:09.13 15:10.6 47.15   47:24.7115.6 35.0%

x1956 6007  Rashmi Ponnapalli (F45) F45-49 4th     56:15.36 18:06.4 56.25   56:19.273.9 27:50 28:25 +35 28.4%

x3857 6005  Siva Vurimi (M44) M40-44 2nd     56:15.43 18:06.4 56.25   56:19.884.4 27:51 28:25 +34 25.0%

32058 6135  Kathy Kelly (F58) F55-59 2nd  1:05:07.80 20:57.8 65.121:05:20.9213.1 31:20 33:47 +147 28.9%

32159 7462  Susan Olukoga-Daniel (F55) F55-59 3rd  1:05:21.06 21:02.1 65.351:05:31.9710.9 31:25 33:56 +151 27.6%

Average Finish Time: 31:11 Average Age Grade: 52.9%47 Positive Split 7 Negative Split 2 Club PR's 21 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/28/2017



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, May 28, 2017

@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

75F Cloudy 79%H 9mphWNW
Mile Off :7:32 am

5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

77.8%9 Kim Andres      7:47.321 F64
73.7%7 Frances McKissick      7:13.022 F55
67.7%4 Julio Lopez      6:52.443 M61
64.7%10 Jennifer Johnson      8:07.054 F54
63.9%3 Kelly Parma      6:19.845 M44
63.8%2 Kris Nance      6:09.016 M40
63.5%1 Everett Schroeter      6:05.327 M38
61.5%16 Blake Bruser      8:20.318 F8
61.2%5 M Maimonides      7:05.779 M53
60.7%14 Yanira Lopez      8:38.5210 F54
59.8%8 Ruben Arevalo      7:46.9211 M61
59.5%13 David Toth      8:35.7512 M7
59.2%6 Keith Lundberg      7:06.2513 M49
57.6%15 Kuay Sullivan      8:45.4414 F51
56.1%11 Eeva Toiviainen      8:14.9415 F44
52.9%20 Betsy Palmer     10:11.3716 F56

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

78.0%19 Kim Andres     26:16.351 F64
75.8%11 Frances McKissick     23:48.052 F55
69.8%6 Julio Lopez     23:11.643 M61
69.7%14 John Nance     25:00.364 M69
68.6%18 Jennifer Johnson     25:58.365 F54
66.2%12 David Short     23:24.446 M56
64.4%1 Clinton Blacksmith     20:01.137 M25
63.5%9 Scott Berthel     23:36.978 M52
62.8%26 David Mask     26:43.009 M65
62.8%3 Jonathan Chock     22:36.4010 M14
62.6%16 Ruben Arevalo     25:50.0911 M61
62.3%2 Kelly Parma     22:35.9412 M44
62.0%28 Kuay Sullivan     27:38.0213 F51
61.2%4 Ethan Merrifield     22:43.9814 M15
61.0%17 Eeva Toiviainen     25:54.8315 F44
60.2%8 Logan Rock     23:33.1416 M14
60.0%5 Kris Nance     22:45.2517 M40
59.5%34 Cindy Felker     29:54.9418 F54
59.5%7 Henry Ridley     23:23.5419 M15
59.4%25 Kaisa Peltonen     26:53.2120 F45
58.8%15 Sonia Vazquez     25:08.9221 F23
58.5%37 Yanira Lopez     30:27.7722 F54
57.6%21 McKenzie Moore     26:32.9723 F16
57.1%20 Doug Waters     26:14.0524 M52
56.5%13 Mason Morland     24:37.8425 M15
55.5%44 Betsy Palmer     32:56.6126 F56
55.5%27 M Maimonides     27:14.1027 M53
55.4%29 Ken Robinson     27:29.5028 M54
55.0%24 Keith Lundberg     26:37.2129 M49
54.6%10 Manav Shah     23:48.0530 M32
54.3%23 Alex Ramirez     26:43.1131 M48
53.7%31 Angela Harris     28:58.8632 F42
53.6%22 Marcus Moore     26:39.8033 M46
52.8%43 Scott McKissick     32:38.8334 M68
52.3%32 Lisa Jo Garcia     29:31.5035 F41
51.1%36 Isabella Berthel     30:19.0036 F15
51.1%30 Ryan Pogue     27:45.4737 M45
50.9%40 Amie Goins     31:21.5038 F45

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


